maintain competitiveness of the Company.

- The policy and underwriting standard practice are introduced along

with the instruction of underwriting and authority of underwriters

which is used as a guideline to consider and control the risk to the

acceptable level.

- Strategy management of reinsurance is established for both

Proportional Reinsurance and Non-proportional Reinsurance and

policy and risk management has been established consistent

towards the Company’s policy regarding underwriting each year.

Bangkok Union Insurance Public Company Limited   Annual Report 2023 Page 168

39.1.2 Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis is performed on the net loss reserve and

outstanding claims, based on changes in assumptions that may affect the

level of liabilities. Effect of risk that changes in assumptions as at

December 31, 2023 and 2022 is as follows:

 Financial statements

in which the equity method

is applied and

 separate financial statements

 2023

 Increase (decrease)

in insurance

contract liabilities

 Increase (decrease)

in profit and equity

 Baht  Baht

Claim reserves

Gross

10 % increase  12,273,964  (12,273,964)
10 % decrease  (15,484,399)  15,484,399

Net of reinsurance

10 % increase  11,447,632  (11,447,632)

10 % increase (14,658,068)  14,658,068

Unallocated claim adjustment expense

reserves

Gross and net of reinsurance

10 % increase 1,078,658  (1,078,658)

10 % decrease  (1,078,658)  1,078,658

Bangkok Union Insurance Public Company Limited   Annual Report 2023 Page 169

 Financial statements

in which the equity method

is applied and

 separate financial statements

 2022

 Increase (decrease)

in insurance

contract liabilities

 Increase (decrease)

in profit and equity

 Baht  Baht

Claim reserves

Gross

10 % increase  12,063,064  (12,063,064)
10 % decrease  (12,063,064)  12,063,064

Net of reinsurance

10 % increase  11,296,862  (11,296,862)

10 % increase (11,296,862)  11,296,862

Unallocated claim adjustment expense

reserves

Gross and net of reinsurance
10 % increase 1,012,094  (1,012,094)
10 % decrease  (1,012,094)  1,012,094

39.1.3 Concentration of insurance risks

Concentration risk is a risk arising from the concentration of reinsuring

to one company or concentrating on only one type of insurance in the

large and inappropriate amount. The Company has considered to the risk

management for this kind of risk as follows:

- Limitation of risk taking and diversification of each type of risks

are introduced with control and monitoring through the system

called Block Management.

- For management of reinsurance to reduce the concentration risks,

the process of selection of the reinsurance company is prioritized